
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:951
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
MOBILE EMISSION TEST CAR IN RAILWAYS
Arunmozhithevan Shri A.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have brought a mobile emission test car to test emission levels of diesel locomotives at depots across the
country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a) Yes, Madam. Indian Railways have manu- factured a mobile emission test car. 

(b) Mobile emission test car was commissioned on 25.01.2013. It is a Railway Coach fitted with emission measurement equipment
having facility to measure emissions.
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